City of Boston

CITY COUNCIL



OFFICIAL RESOLUTION

OFFERED BY CITY COUNCILOR Annissa Essaibi-George

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council
Extends its appreciation to:
Yvonne Quinama
President of FPA/GH Chapter #4685 AARP

IN RECOGNITION OF:

YOUR THIRTY YEARS OF DEDICATION TO THE CITY OF BOSTON THROUGH YOUR COMMUNITY SERVICE.

YOU DELIVERED FOOD, MASKS AND HAND SANITIZER TO SENIORS, COLLECTED TOILETRIES AND SOCKS FOR NURSING HOMES AND SHELTERS. YOU VOLUNTEERED AT THE BOSTON FOOD BANK AND AT THE BOYS AND GIRLS CLUBS. YOU HELD FUNDRAISING EVENTS, TEAS, MUSICAL BRUNCHES AND SO MUCH MORE. BOSTON IS A BETTER CITY BECAUSE OF #4685. THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOSTON CITY COUNCIL HEREBY EXPRESSES ITS GRATITUDE, CONGRATULATIONS, AND BEST WISHES FOR YOUR CONTINUED SUCCESS, THAT THIS RESOLUTION BE DULY SIGNED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND ATTESTED TO AND A COPY THEREOF TRANSMITTED BY THE CLERK OF CITY OF BOSTON.

ISO SE E O IN E A COMMENTAL PROPERTY AND A COM

Bresident of the City Council

Attest:

(6) 1 (4) (6) (2)

Offered by:

Date: September 30,2021